Owner, all as further set forth in, and subject to the conditions and terms of this Agreement.

1.2 Property.  As used in this Agreement, Property means the entire right, title and 
interest of Company in and to the Owners land, as created by this Agreement, or leasehold estate. 

“Development Rent” Means one thousand five hundred and 00/100 dollars ($1,500.00) 
per year.

“Development Term” Means the period starting on the Effective Date and ending on the 
earlier of (a) the date that is three (3) years after the Effective Date, 
(b) Company’s termination of this Agreement or, (c) the start of 
the Operations Term.

[...]

Company’s receipt of two (2) original copies of this Agreement and the Short Form fully executed 
by Owner and a W9 executed by Owner, Company will pay Owner (for the first year’s 

Packet Page 140

5

Development Rent) one (1) year’s Development Rent divided by three hundred sixty-five (365) 
multiplied by the number of days remaining in the calendar year in which the Effective Date 
occurs. Thereafter, on or before January 31 of each year during the Development Term until the 
start of the Operations Term, Company will pay Owner the Development Rent.

[...]

future amounts Company owes Owner. The Development Rent will not be due after the start of 
the Operations Term.

2.2 Operations Rent.  On or before the first January 31 after the first day of the 
Operations Term, Company will pay Owner the Operations Rent divided by three hundred sixty-
five (365) and multiplied by the number of days remaining in the calendar year after the first day 
of the Operations Term, and on or before each January 31 thereafter during the Operations Term, 
Company will pay Owner the Operations Rent. The Operations Rent for a partial calendar year